City of Madrid, Iowa Job Opening

The City of Madrid is accepting applications for a full-time Park Maintenance Worker in the Public Works Department.

This position is under the general direction and supervision of the Public Works Director with the job duties including but not limited to: clean and maintain park equipment buildings, grounds and city facilities; mow, weed trim, rake, mulch, seed and water park grounds; maintain landscaped areas, pull weeds, plant landscaping, water landscape beds and tress, prune trees and shrubs; pick up and haul trash from park grounds to keep parks safe and clean; perform general maintenance of city playgrounds equipment; operate light to medium duty trucks with trailers, mowers, tractors, backhoe, weed trimmers, chainsaws, chippers and other hand tools as used in assigned work; maintenance and cleaning of above-mentioned equipment; perform other duties as assigned work i.e. streets, water and sewer; and performs other related duties as assigned by the Public Works Director.

Hourly rate ranges from \$23.70 to \$27.00 per hour, depending upon qualifications. Education and experience include graduation from high school or GED equivalency, one (1) years of experience with park or landscape maintenance is preferred, possess or the ability to obtain within 6 months, a valid Commercial Driver's License (CDL) Class B with air brakes endorsements. Applicant must have the ability to obtain a valid State of Iowa Herbicide Certification a valid State of Iowa Grade 1 Water and Wastewater certifications within 18 months of acquiring the position.

Candidates may be subject to a background check. Employment application and job description are available upon request or on the City's website https://madridiowa.org/. The City of Madrid requires all full-time city employees to live within a thirty-minute commute distance from the city boundaries of the City of Madrid.

Interested parties may apply by submitting a resume, employment application and three (3) professional references to Scott Church, Public Works Director via email at madridpwpd@gmail.com or mailing to/dropping off at City Hall, 304 S. Water Street, Madrid, IA 50156. Applications will be accepted until July 29, 2024 at 3:30 p.m.

The City of Madrid, Iowa is an Equal Opportunity Employer.